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Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 7992236

Procuring Entity PHILIPPINE RICE RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Title Procurement for the spare/back up materials for Local Area Network (USE-03A; USE-21C;
USE-03B/PR# 2021-07-2232 to 2021-07-2235)

Area of Delivery Nueva Ecija

Solicitation Number: 2021-07-2232 to 2021-07-
2235

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology
Parts & Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 207,000.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Abegail Tirante Donayre
Admin Officer V
Maligaya
Science City of Muñoz
Nueva Ecija
Philippines 3119
63-44-4560650
63-44-4560650
ppmu.pmd@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 12/09/2021

Last Updated / Time 11/09/2021 15:43 PM

Closing Date / Time 15/09/2021 01:00 AM

Description
 
5 pcs. LAN cables & accessories, Patch cable 
Fiber Patch cable SC-SC connector multimode
dual core fiber optic patch cord - 3 Meters

5 pcs. LAN cables & accessories, Patch cable 
Fiber Patch cable SC-LC connector multimode
dual core fiber optic patch cord - 3 Meters

5 pcs. LAN cables & accessories, Patch cable 
Fiber Patch cable SC-ST connector multimode
dual core fiber optic patch cord - 3 Meters

1 pc. LAN cables & accessories, Network Switch
Unmanaged Gigabit Switch 24 ports
unmanaged gigabit switch, IEEE 802.3i, IEEE
802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3x Standards, 24 10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 Ports (Auto Negotiation/Auto MDI/MDIX),
10BASE-T: UTP category 3, 4, 5 cable (maximum 100m) 100BASE-TX/1000BASE-T: UTP category 5, 5e or above
cable (maximum 100m), Rack Mountable
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1 pc. LAN cables & accessories, Network Switch
8 Port POE Switch 8 Port Fast Ethernet Web POE Switch Layer 2 network switch designed for video data transmission
8 x 10/100 Mbps POE ports and 2 x 10/100/1000 Mbps combo uplink ports Web management: supports intelligent
management such as VLAN, link aggregation, QoS, loop guard via STP, SNMP, etc. to reduce project difficulty and
time, save costs and protect customer investment IEEE 802.3 af & at high POE power supply
Maximum 250 m long distance POE transmission VIP port transmission priority

1 roll LAN cables & accessories, UTP cable
UTP cable Cat6 Pure Copper Cable Unshielded Twisted Pair 23AWG Insulated with HDPE polymer PVC-LSZH Flame
Retardant Jacket 802.3af/802.3at PoE compliant with Cross Divider 305meters/box Third Party tested

5 pcs. LAN cables & accessories, Patch Panel
Patch Panel 24 port Cat6 110 patch panel
loaded, gigabit Ethernet (1000base-t), T568A and T568B compliant, RJ11/RJ45 universal port, rack mounted

5 units Computer parts, Media Converter
Media Converter 1000BaseT to 1000BaseSX (SC) Multimode Media Converter, Based on the IEEE 802.3ab and 802.3z
standards, 2000 Mbps (full-duplex), 1000BASE-T: 4-pair Cat. 5, Shielded Twisted Pair (STP) (up to 100 m) ĂȼĂĂȼ
1000BASE-LX: Single-mode fibre optic cable with SC connector (up to 20 km), Auto-MDI/MDIX

5 pcs. Wires and cable, Cable Manager, Horizontal Cable Manager, Horizontal Horizontal cable manager with cover,
19ĂȼĂĂ 1U black plastic

6 pcs. Semi-Expendable ICT Equipment, Wireless Access Point
Wireless Access Point Indoor Managed
Wireless Access Point, 2.4GHz and 5GHz Dual Frequency, 300mbps 2.4GHz and 1200Mbps 5GHz troughput speeds,
2x2 MIMO Antenna, 23 dBm, 2.4GHz/5GHz TX power, 802.11ax Wireless Standards, PoE+ Capable 48V,
10/100/1000 Ethernet Port, 8 BSSID per Radio, 802.1Q VLAN Support, WPA-PSK, WPA-Enterprise
(WPA/WPA2/WPA3*), WiFi Standards: 802.11a/b/g, Concurrent Clients 300+, Compatible with existing Ubiquiti UniFi
Network Controller

Other Information
For more inquiries, please contact:

Jayzel R. Santiago
ISD
jr.santiago@/jayzelsantiago01@gmail.com/ppmu.pmd@philrice.gov.ph/ppmu.pmd@gmail.com
(044) 456-0650 local 310
09985935410/09352641798

Created by Abegail Tirante Donayre

Date Created 11/09/2021

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.
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